You

_ What the world thinks
YouGov / The Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1678 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 25th - 26th November 2019

Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | con | Lab | X | con | Lab | M | Remain | Leave | Male |Female |18-24|25-40|50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReSt Of [Midlands /i | scotiand
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 1678 | 547 [ 418 [ 170 [ 554 | 519 | 94 | 646 691 812 | 866 | 185|706 (399|388 956 | 722 | 201 560 362 409 144

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
29-30 25-26
Apr  Nov
Here is a list of problems facing the country. Could
you say for each of them which political party you
think would handle the problem best?
National Health Service
Conservative 17 26 |69 1 4 158 6 8 12 a7 28 24 10 19 28 46| 27 25 11 33 26 26 21
Labour 30 35 5 87 37| 8 68 36 53 18 38 32 58 37 35 20| 39 30 42 33 35 37 27
Liberal Democrat 6 6 1 3 37| 5 5 30 11 4 7 6 6 7 5 6 8 5 11 7 4 4 8
Brexit Party 2 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 1 2 2 2 2 0 1 1 4 2
Other 5 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 11
None 11 8 10 2 5 9 6 8 5 11 7 9 4 8 11 8 8 9 9 8 9 8 7
Don’t know 28 21 |12 7 17| 16 15 18 17 17 17 25 21 25 18 17| 16 28 26 17 24 20 24
Asylum and immigration
Conservative 18 30 | 63 10 9 |55 17 14 16 50 34 26 14 24 31 46| 31 28 20 34 29 31 26
Labour 15 18 1 56 13| 2 38 11 30 5 20 16 31 19 15 11| 19 16 22 16 17 20 14
Liberal Democrat 8 8 1 7 441 3 10 45 17 2 8 7 9 8 8 7 10 5 11 9 7 5 8
Brexit Party - 12 | 21 4 1]18 6 3 3 22 13 11 7 11 15 12| 10 14 11 12 11 14 9
Other 8 2 0 1 2 0 1 2 3 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 0 1 1 1 11
None 10 7 3 5 7 6 7 7 7 6 6 8 4 8 10 6 7 8 5 7 7 9 7
Don’'t know 30 24 | 10 17 25|15 20 18 24 14 18 29 33 28 20 15| 21 28 31 21 28 20 25
Law and order
Conservative 25 36 |77 9 17|68 17 21 22 58 40 32 15 28 40 56| 37 34 22 42 36 38 27
Labour 16 19 2 60 12| 2 44 12 32 9 21 17 32 22 17 11| 19 19 22 18 18 22 15
Liberal Democrat 6 6 1 5 39| 2 7 39 12 2 7 5 7 7 6 5 8 4 7 7 5 5 7
Brexit Party - 3 4 1 0 5 1 0 1 6 3 3 1 4 4 3 3 4 4 2 3 4 4
Other 6 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 3 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 9
None 11 8 5 5 7 6 8 7 7 8 8 9 4 9 12 6 8 8 8 8 8 9 8
Don’'t know 33 26 | 11 18 24|15 22 20 24 17 19 32 40 29 20 18| 22 30 35 22 28 22 30
Education and schools
Conservative 18 26 | 68 2 6 | 60 6 5 12 48 29 24 10 18 30 46| 27 25 16 32 25 26 21
Labour 25 30 6 78 21| 6 61 27 45 15 31 29 51 33 27 17| 32 27 33 29 31 31 19
Liberal Democrat 8 9 3 4 50| 5 9 44 16 4 11 7 7 9 9 8 11 6 11 10 6 8 10
Brexit Party - 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 2
Other 6 2 0 1 3 0 1 0 2 1 2 2 5 2 2 2 3 1 3 1 1 1 12
None 10 8 7 5 4 8 5 7 6 9 8 9 5 9 10 5 8 8 11 7 8 9 7
Don’'t know 31 24 | 15 10 16| 19 18 16 19 20 18 29 21 28 21 21| 18 31 26 21 26 24 28
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Taxation
Conservative 24 34 |79 7 13 ] 70 13 15 18 59 39 30 14 25 40 55| 36 31 20 41 35 34 23
Labour 19 24 1 72 16| 3 53 20 41 10 25 23 43 26 22 15| 26 22 27 21 26 26 25
Liberal Democrat 7 7 1 4 39 2 7 41 12 3 7 6 7 7 8 4 8 4 9 8 4 5 7
Brexit Party - 2 2 0 3 2 0 0 0 3 2 1 3 1 3 1 2 1 2 1 2 3 2
Other 7 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 3 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 10
None 11 8 5 5 6 6 6 8 7 7 7 9 5 9 9 6 7 9 11 7 7 10 5
Don’t know 31 24 |11 11 22| 17 19 16 20 18 18 29 26 30 18 17| 19 31 30 21 26 21 28
Unemployment
Conservative 23 28 | 71 3 7163 9 8 14 51 33 24 12 23 31 45| 30 27 18 37 27 25 21
Labour 23 27 5 72 23] 6 55 33 43 13 29 25 37 27 28 20| 29 24 25 25 29 30 21
Liberal Democrat 4 5 1 3 3] 2 6 28 10 2 7 4 7 6 5 3 6 4 8 7 3 4 5
Brexit Party - 2 2 0 3 2 1 0 0 3 2 2 4 1 3 2 2 2 4 0 2 3 2
Other 6 2 1 2 0 1 1 0 3 1 1 2 3 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 0 2 11
None 10 9 5 5 8 7 5 11 7 8 8 9 5 9 10 8 8 10 10 7 10 10 7
Don’t know 32 27 |15 16 24|19 24 21 23 21 19 34 31 32 22 20| 23 32 33 22 29 25 34
The economy in general
Conservative 27 37 | 84 8 10| 74 16 15 21 62 42 32 20 26 43 58| 39 34 23 44 37 38 26
Labour 15 19 1 59 9 2 43 15 32 7 21 17 27 22 17 11| 19 18 18 17 20 22 14
Liberal Democrat 6 7 0 6 46| 2 9 37 13 3 8 6 9 8 7 4 9 5 12 8 5 6 6
Brexit Party - 2 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 2 2 0 1 2 3 2 2 1 1 2 3 2
Other 6 2 1 2 1 1 1 0 3 2 2 2 4 2 2 1 3 1 3 1 0 1 11
None 11 8 3 5 8 5 7 8 7 7 6 9 5 9 9 6 7 9 8 7 9 9 6
Don’t know 33 26 8 21 25|14 24 23 25 17 19 32 36 32 20 17| 22 31 35 22 28 21 36
Housing
Conservative 13 22 | 57 1 3149 6 7 8 41 25 19 6 17 23 37| 22 20 10 28 21 20 18
Labour 27 32 110 77 31|11 61 36 49 19 34 29 4 32 32 25| 33 30 36 29 33 36 20
Liberal Democrat 6 6 2 1 37| 4 5 30 10 3 7 5 10 6 6 3 8 4 8 8 4 4 7
Brexit Party - 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 0 1 3 2
Other 6 2 0 1 2 0 1 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 12
None 11 9 9 5 6 100 5 7 6 11 8 10 5 9 11 9 9 10 9 9 9 10 9
Don’'t know 34 28 | 20 15 21|24 21 19 24 23 22 34 30 32 25 24| 24 34 34 25 32 26 32
Britain's exit from the EU
Conservative 12 31 |71 7 9 |60 15 15 16 53 33 28 14 21 33 53| 31 30 15 37 28 35 25
Labour 9 13 0 42 4 1 28 9 21 5 15 11 21 16 9 6 13 12 16 12 11 13 13
Liberal Democrat 9 11 0 16 57| 4 17 47 23 1 13 10 6 11 12 9 16 5 20 12 10 8 8
Brexit Party - 12 | 18 4 2 18 7 2 4 21 14 11 11 12 14 12| 12 14 11 12 14 13 11
Other 12 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 2 3 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 8
None 17 11 3 13 13| 7 13 13 13 7 10 12 100 12 14 7 11 11 12 9 11 12 12
Don’'t know 31 20 6 16 15| 11 19 14 20 11 14 27 24 26 16 12| 16 26 25 16 26 18 24
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29-30 25-26
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Defence and security
Conservative 26 39 | 81 12 23|72 22 23 25 62 44 33 19 28 48 57| 40 36 24 46 37 40 30
Labour 12 15 0 47 11| 1 3 7 26 6 17 13 22 18 13 9 15 15 18 13 16 16 11
Liberal Democrat 4 5 0 4 31| 1 5 30 9 1 6 3 7 5 4 4 6 3 8 6 3 3 5
Brexit Party - 3 3 1 0 3 1 0 0 4 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 1 3 4 4
Other 7 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 3 1 2 2 4 2 1 3 3 1 1 1 0 2 11
None 11 7 3 5 6 5 6 9 7 6 6 7 4 8 7 6 6 8 7 6 8 7 7
Don’'t know 37 30 | 11 31 28] 18 30 30 30 20 22 38 41 38 23 19| 28 34 40 26 33 28 33
29-30 25-26
Oct  Nov
Thinking about Boris Johnson, do you think he...
Is competent or incompetent?
Competent 41 40 | 85 7 12|75 19 20 18 69 43 38 20 33 46 59| 40 4 28 45 45 39 32
Incompetent 45 44 7 8 81]14 68 70 69 19 44 44 62 49 41 30| 48 40 49 43 41 43 54
Don'tknow 14 15 9 8 7111 13 9 13 12 12 18 19 18 13 11| 12 19 23 12 14 18 14
Is trustworthy or untrustworthy?
Trustworthy 25 25 161 3 6 |50 8 11 9 46 29 21 10 18 27 42| 24 25 12 30 28 24 20
Untrustworthy 53 54 | 15 91 86|24 79 77 77 29 53 54 74 58 54 37| 59 47 64 51 50 53 62
Don'tknow 21 21 | 25 6 7126 13 11 14 25 18 25 16 24 18 21| 16 28 24 19 22 23 18
Is strong or weak?
Strong 49 50 | 88 22 34180 31 39 34 73 54 47 33 42 57 67| 51 50 46 56 53 48 37
Weak 34 31 5 62 53| 9 52 47 50 14 32 30 45 35 28 22| 35 27 30 28 29 34 48
Don't know 17 18 7 16 12|11 17 13 16 13 13 23 22 23 14 12| 15 23 25 16 19 18 15
Is likeable or dislikeable?
Likeable 46 46 | 87 15 23| 78 25 32 25 73 49 43 23 39 52 63| 45 47 34 52 49 44 35
Dislikeable 41 40 6 77 71|11 63 61 63 15 41 40 65 45 37 24| 44 36 46 38 35 41 53
Don'tknow 13 14 7 8 6 |11 12 7 12 11 10 17 13 16 12 13| 11 17 20 10 16 16 12
Is authentic or putting on an act?
Authentic 31 31 | 67 10 10| 57 14 22 14 53 33 29 15 25 34 46| 30 32 21 34 31 33 25
Putting on an act 49 48 | 15 77 79| 23 69 69 71 25 48 47 58 52 48 36| 53 42 48 47 46 46 62
Don't know 20 21 |17 13 11|20 17 9 15 21 19 24 27 24 18 18| 18 26 31 19 23 21 13
Is in touch or out of touch with ordinary people?
In touch with ordinary people 27 23 | 56 3 3 146 7 6 8 43 26 21 10 17 24 40| 23 24 11 28 25 24 16
Out of touch with ordinary people 55 57 |23 91 90| 33 81 84 78 37 57 57 76 59 59 43| 62 50 63 55 54 55 70
Don't know 19 20 |21 6 7 |22 12 10 14 20 16 23 15 24 17 17| 15 26 26 17 21 21 15
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Thinking about Jeremy Corbyn, do you think he...
Is competent or incompetent?
Competent 20 26 3 73 23| 5 54 26 41 11 28 25 48 30 22 13| 30 22 39 25 23 26 26
Incompetent 63 57 | 92 14 60 8 31 59 43 80 61 53 29 48 65 77| 57 56 41 62 61 57 51
Don't know 17 17 4 12 17| 7 15 15 16 10 11 22 22 21 13 10| 13 22 20 14 16 17 24
Is trustworthy or untrustworthy?
Trustworthy 24 27 5 71 33| 6 56 32 46 12 30 24 40 31 24 16| 32 21 37 25 25 29 23
Untrustworthy 57 55 | 88 15 50| 86 27 47 37 76 58 52 35 49 61 70| 54 56 43 59 57 54 52
Don't know 19 18 8 14 17| 8 17 20 17 12 12 23 25 20 15 14| 14 23 20 16 18 17 25
Is strong or weak?
Strong 17 20 7 53 17| 6 37 17 30 9 21 19 41 22 17 10| 22 18 29 19 17 20 21
Weak 64 60 | 88 27 65|85 42 64 50 80 65 55 33 55 66 75| 62 57 47 65 61 60 56
Don't know 20 20 6 20 18| 9 21 20 20 11 14 26 25 23 17 15| 16 25 24 16 21 21 23
Is likeable or dislikeable?
Likeable 21 27 5 70 29| 7 50 33 41 12 30 24 48 29 23 16| 30 22 37 26 23 27 19
Dislikeable 59 56 | 89 17 52|85 32 49 42 77 58 54 32 50 61 72| 55 57 45 59 58 55 55
Don't know 19 18 6 14 19| 8 17 18 17 11 13 23 20 21 16 13| 15 21 18 15 18 17 26
Is authentic or putting on an act?
Authentic 40 42 | 21 84 61]|22 70 59 63 27 48 37 56 46 41 30| 50 33 48 43 40 41 45
Putting on an act 37 36 |62 5 23|58 16 20 20 54 37 36 20 31 41 49| 34 39 24 37 38 41 29
Don't know 22 21 |17 11 16|19 13 21 17 19 15 27 24 23 18 21| 17 28 29 20 21 18 26
Is in touch or out of touch with ordinary people?
In touch with ordinary people 31 36 | 10 82 41|12 63 50 55 19 35 36 55 38 32 25| 40 29 46 34 33 34 39
Out of touch with ordinary people 49 4 77 7 35|73 20 28 28 65 49 40 18 40 50 58| 43 45 30 49 45 46 38
Don't know 20 20 | 14 11 24| 15 16 22 17 16 16 24 27 22 18 17| 17 25 24 18 22 20 24
Jeremy Corbyn has said that if he becomes Prime
Minister he will remain neutral in a second
referendum between his new Brexit deal and staying
in the European Union. Do you think this makes him
look like...
A stronger leader 19 1 55 21| 2 39 22 31 8 21 18 37 23 14 9 22 15 29 18 15 22 16
A weaker leader 47 | 85 11 37| 78 27 40 33 73 51 43 16 38 56 68| 46 47 33 49 49 50 44
Neither 21 |11 25 3015 25 27 27 12 20 23 26 23 22 15| 23 19 22 22 24 17 24
Don't know 13 3 9 12| 5 10 11 10 8 9 17 21 16 8 7 8 19 16 11 12 12 15
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Do you think Jeremy Corbyn is or is not personally
anti-semitic?
Is anti-semitic 30 |57 5 21|57 13 19 17 49 33 26 14 23 36 42| 30 29 28 33 31 26 26
Is not anti-semitic 32 | 13 68 42| 12 57 40 49 19 37 27 46 36 27 23| 37 25 42 31 29 31 34
Don't know 39 |30 27 37|31 30 41 35 32 30 47 40 41 37 35| 33 46 30 37 40 43 39
Do you think Boris Johnson is or is not personally
racist?
Is racist 30 5 62 53| 8 53 50 51 12 33 27 47 34 26 19| 34 24 40 26 28 30 38
Is not racist 41 | 80 16 18| 74 20 22 24 66 45 37 18 35 45 59| 41 41 28 48 41 41 33
Don't know 29 | 15 22 28| 18 27 28 26 22 22 36 34 31 29 22| 24 35 32 26 31 30 29
Do you think the issue of Brexit will or will not have
been settled by this time next year?
Will have been settled 29 | 55 16 18| 48 19 24 19 44 35 24 14 23 31 47] 29 30 20 35 27 28 30
Will not have been settled 45 | 27 61 66| 32 59 60 58 34 45 46 55 52 43 31| 50 39 51 44 44 46 43
Don't know 25 119 23 16|20 22 16 23 22 20 30 31 25 26 22| 21 31 29 21 29 26 27
How much have you seen or heard about...
The Conservative party's manifesto promises?
A lot 10 (15 9 12|14 9 10 9 13 13 7 8 8 11 13| 12 7 7 11 12 8 12
A fair amount 41 | 54 43 43 | 51 42 43 45 46 43 39 32 37 48 45| 46 34 43 45 40 38 34
TOTAL A LOT / FAIR AMOUNT 51 | 69 52 55|65 51 53 54 59 56 46 | 40 45 59 58| 58 41 50 56 52 46 46
Not very much 32 |26 34 29|28 36 33 33 30 30 34 35 33 30 32| 30 34 26 27 33 40 33
Nothing at all 17 5 13 17| 6 13 14 12 11 14 20 26 22 11 10| 11 25 25 17 15 14 22
TOTAL NOT MUCH / NOTHING 49 | 31 47 46| 34 49 47 45 41 44 54 61 55 41 42| 41 59 51 44 48 54 55
The Labour party's manifesto promises?
A lot 18 | 20 28 18|19 24 21 21 19 22 14 21 18 19 16| 23 12 20 17 16 20 16
A fair amount 42 | 47 49 49 | 46 47 49 47 43 43 41 41 38 47 46| 45 38 42 45 42 40 39
TOTAL A LOT / FAIR AMOUNT 60 | 67 77 67|65 71 70 68 62 65 55 62 56 66 62| 68 50 62 62 58 60 55
Not very much 25 |25 17 22|27 21 19 22 28 21 28 20 25 25 27| 22 28 22 23 27 27 26
Nothing at all 15 8 6 10| 9 8 12 10 11 13 17 17 19 10 12| 10 22 16 15 15 13 19
TOTAL NOT MUCH / NOTHING 40 | 33 23 32|36 29 31 32 39 34 45 37 44 35 39| 32 50 38 38 42 40 45
The Liberal Democrat party's manifesto promises?
A lot 7 8 4 181 9 5 12 6 8 9 5 8 5 8 8 8 5 7 8 5 5 8
A fair amount 27 | 29 28 45| 28 30 43 33 26 28 27 21 26 33 27| 30 23 30 28 26 27 24
TOTAL A LOT / FAIR AMOUNT 34 | 37 32 63)]|37 35 55 39 34 37 32 29 31 41 35| 38 28 37 36 31 32 32
Not very much 40 | 44 44 28| 43 43 32 41 41 40 40 34 40 38 44| 41 38 34 37 44 42 42
Nothing at all 26 |19 23 9 |20 22 13 19 25 24 29 37 29 21 21| 20 35 29 27 25 26 26
TOTAL NOT MUCH / NOTHING 66 | 63 67 37| 63 65 45 60 66 64 69 71 69 59 65| 61 73 63 64 69 68 68
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From what you have seen or heard, do you think the
Conservative Party's manifesto promises...
Would be good or bad for Britain?
Good for Britain 36 |83 4 18|72 14 21 18 63 41 32 19 26 42 56| 37 35 21 42 40 35 27
Bad for Britain 31 2 71 50| 6 56 56 55 11 32 30 4 35 30 17 ) 36 23 40 27 26 32 40
Don't know 33 |16 24 31|23 30 23 28 26 27 39 37 38 28 27| 26 42 39 30 34 33 33
Are affordable or unaffordable?
Affordable 37 | 73 20 22|64 25 25 25 56 43 31 29 30 42 49| 41 32 33 39 38 38 31
Unaffordable 27 6 50 49| 12 40 46 42 14 26 28 37 30 24 22| 30 24 30 28 23 25 38
Don't know 35 |21 30 29|24 35 29 33 29 30 40 33 40 34 29| 29 44 37 33 38 37 32
Are realistic or unrealistic?
Realistic 35 | 74 15 18|64 19 20 21 57 42 29 27 28 38 50| 38 32 24 40 35 38 28
Unrealistic 34 8 63 61]15 52 56 53 18 33 35 38 36 33 28| 39 27 41 32 31 32 43
Don't know 31 |18 22 21|20 29 24 26 25 25 36 34 36 29 22| 23 41 34 28 34 30 30
From what you have seen or heard, do you think the
Labour Party's manifesto promises...
Would be good or bad for Britain?
Good for Britain 34 7 83 441 9 63 40 53 16 36 31 60 37 28 21| 39 27 45 31 34 34 29
Bad for Britain 39178 3 30|72 16 34 25 64 44 35 14 30 48 59| 41 37 28 43 41 40 38
Don't know 27 | 14 14 26|19 21 25 22 21 19 34 25 33 24 19| 20 36 27 26 26 26 33
Are affordable or unaffordable?
Affordable 17 1 51 16| 2 34 13 26 6 20 15 36 21 11 8 19 15 28 16 15 18 14
Unaffordable 56 | 90 24 61|85 39 60 48 78 61 52 35 44 69 75| 60 52 43 59 58 58 54
Don't know 26 9 25 23|13 27 27 27 16 19 34 29 35 20 17| 21 33 29 25 28 24 32
Are realistic or unrealistic?
Realistic 18 1 55 16| 2 38 17 29 7 21 15 33 21 14 10| 20 16 25 15 16 21 14
Unrealistic 57 | 90 24 62| 8 37 59 46 78 61 52 37 47 66 75| 61 51 45 61 58 57 55
Don't know 25 9 21 22]12 25 24 24 15 18 33 30 32 20 15| 20 33 30 24 26 22 31
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From what you have seen or heard, do you think the
Liberal Democrats' manifesto promises...
Would be good or bad for Britain?
Good for Britain 20 7 26 72]10 25 57 35 7 22 17 28 22 17 14| 25 13 31 21 15 16 22
Bad for Britain 32 159 19 2 |51 23 13 17 55 37 27 14 23 40 48| 31 34 22 31 37 34 33
Don't know 48 | 34 54 26| 39 52 30 48 38 41 55 57 55 43 37| 44 53 a7 a7 49 50 45
Are affordable or unaffordable?
Affordable 16 8 21 54|11 19 48 25 9 20 12 26 17 15 10| 20 10 20 20 11 12 16
Unaffordable 28 | 47 17 12| 42 20 11 20 43 34 22 18 21 34 39| 28 27 24 26 32 28 29
Don't know 56 | 44 62 34| 47 61 41 56 48 46 66 56 62 51 51| 52 63 55 55 57 60 54
Are realistic or unrealistic?
Realistic 14 6 17 55 8 18 44 21 7 16 11 23 14 12 10 16 10 12 18 10 10 16
Unrealistic 35 | 58 24 14|51 27 18 26 53 41 29 18 26 44 48| 36 34 28 33 39 36 36
Don't know 52 | 37 58 31|41 55 38 52 41 42 60 59 59 44 42| 48 57 59 49 51 53 48
Below are some pledges from the Conservative
party's manifesto. If the Conservatives win the
election and form a government, do you think they
would or would not meet these pledges?
Recruit 50,000 more nurses over five years
Would meet this pledge 21 | 46 9 8 139 9 10 10 35 23 20 13 19 21 31| 22 21 17 26 20 21 16
Would not meet this pledge 60 | 37 83 86|42 81 79 78 a7 60 59 65 60 65 52| 64 54 62 56 59 60 71
Don't know 19 |17 8 7119 10 11 12 18 17 21 22 22 14 17| 14 25 21 18 21 19 13
Increase the threshold at which people start paying
National Insurance from £8,632 to £9,500
Would meet this pledge 62 | 90 50 68| 8 56 74 60 78 66 58 43 54 73 74 ) 67 56 55 66 63 64 51
Would not meet this pledge 19 4 34 19| 5 27 16 24 10 18 20 27 22 15 14| 18 20 23 17 17 18 33
Don't know 19 7 16 13|10 17 10 16 12 16 21 30 23 12 12| 15 24 23 17 20 19 16
Recruit 20,000 new police officers by 2023
Would meet this pledge 31 |60 15 21|51 17 22 17 49 34 29 30 25 33 41| 34 27 27 36 29 31 25
Would not meet this pledge 48 | 256 73 70| 31 69 67 68 33 49 48 45 50 52 42 ) 50 46 48 48 46 49 57
Don't know 20 |15 12 9 | 18 14 12 15 18 17 24 26 24 15 16| 15 27 25 16 25 21 18
Not increase income tax, national insurance
contributions or VAT for five years
Would meet this pledge 36 | 63 25 32|56 26 34 29 50 39 33 31 31 40 45| 40 32 30 40 39 35 28
Would not meet this pledge 40 | 20 59 50| 24 56 50 51 30 40 40 35 43 42 34| 42 38 43 39 35 43 a7
Don't know 24 | 17 16 18| 20 18 16 20 20 21 26 34 26 18 21| 19 31 27 21 26 23 24
Negotiate a post-Brexit trade deal by December 2020
Would meet this pledge 33 |64 15 16|55 20 17 16 51 36 29 24 27 35 45| 32 33 27 37 31 32 28
Would not meet this pledge 41 | 15 67 66 | 21 60 61 61 23 42 40 48 46 41 29| 46 35 41 41 39 42 45
Don't know 26 | 20 18 18| 24 20 22 23 25 22 30 29 27 24 26| 22 32 31 22 30 26 27
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Below are some pledges from the Labour party's
manifesto. If Labour win the election and form a
government, do you think they would or would not
meet these pledges?
Introduce a four-day working week within a decade
Would meet this pledge 13 4 34 9 3 22 9 17 6 15 11 24 14 11 9 13 13 14 12 13 12 19
Would not meet this pledge 69 87 50 77|84 61 74 66 82 71 67 55 66 76 77 74 64 62 74 68 69 67
Don't know 17 9 17 14| 12 17 17 17 11 14 21 21 21 14 14 13 23 24 14 19 19 14
Give free broadband for every home and business in
the UK
Would meet this pledge 19 3 48 21| 3 37 23 30 8 22 17 33 22 15 10| 20 18 24 17 18 20 22
Would not meet this pledge 64 90 37 65| 88 49 58 55 81 66 62 44 57 72 79 67 61 52 70 64 62 65
Don't know 17 7 15 13 9 14 19 15 11 12 21 23 20 13 11 13 21 23 13 18 18 13
Make personal care free for the over-65s
Would meet this pledge 29 | 13 67 33|12 54 28 43 19 34 25 43 34 26 19| 31 27 34 26 27 31 37
Would not meet this pledge 51 73 19 55| 71 32 53 40 64 50 51 30 44 57 65 52 48 44 57 49 47 48
Don't know 20 15 14 12| 17 14 20 16 17 16 24 27 22 17 16 17 24 22 17 24 21 15
Only raise taxes for the top five per cent of earners
Would meet this pledge 47 | 33 79 61]| 35 67 59 63 36 46 48 62 47 44 42| 52 40 53 49 45 43 46
Would not meet this pledge 36 57 12 25|52 21 26 23 50 41 30 17 33 41 43 36 36 28 33 37 40 40
Don't know 18 10 9 15| 13 12 15 13 14 13 22 21 20 14 15 12 24 19 19 18 16 13
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